COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

i L e s L e e o 2 S B

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

i I T

8800375

8500120

6400330

0808530

1400789

0810272

6602102

3501553

1501765

8800148

0801438

8500528

3500750

3502484

0803553

1103512

0300079

NAME

RAJAT KUMAR
GAURAYV SINGH
PIYUSH PARASHAR
VARUN

MAYANK SINGH
VIKAS SINGH SAMANT
PAWAR TANMAY GANGADHAR
HITESH

VISHAL SHAHI

SAJAL SHARMA
NIKHIL CHOUDHARY
RAJIJNEESH UPRETI
ANKIT RANA

NAMAN KUMAR
KARAN KHANDELWAL
JASWANT SINGH

AYAN KUMAR DEY

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
160
167
171
155
155
174
168
168
136
147
149
148
142
155
150
138

135

SSB
MARKS

(300)
144
135
129
144
143
123
128
128
157
143
141
142
148
135
139
150

153

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

304

302

300

299

298

297

296

296

293

290

290

290

290

290

289

288

288

D.O.B

230202

051101

251000

210701

240701

090501

280901

300602

240800

200601

131101

300602

261203

070304

311202

221200

020701



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

i L e s L e e o 2 S B

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

i I T

5901024

0811076

5400752

2604470

3401152

1401070

2602316

0801384

5700345

0810905

1401388

1402380

0805766

0808564

1403358

0806952

NAME

ABHIMANYU SINGH KUSHWAHA

GAGANDEEP

ANKIT SINGH BISHT

AMAR SINGH

KUNAL DHINGRA

ASHISH SINGH NEGI

SUMIT PANDEY

SHARAD SHARMA

SOLANKI HIMALAY HARIJIVAN

DHARMVEER

PRADEEP SINGH RAWAT

RAJAT JOSHI

RAHUL SINGH

SHUBHAM JOSHI

SOURAYV SINGH

LAKSHAY RANA

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

146
146
160
161
134
158
141
139
143
150
156
139
127
150
141

152

SSB
MARKS

(300)

142
142
127
126
153
128
144
146
142
135
128
144
156
133
141

130

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

288

288

287

287

287

286

285

285

285

285

284

283

283

283

282

282

D.O.B

250801

030502

071000

050701

041101

170401

300302

060103

150303

270903

190800

070501

301102

200304

200102

050702



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

i L e s L e e o 2 S B

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

i I T

0800072

1401352

0501015

8500535

5400385

0806911

1503814

1103675

0700304

1401942

5200177

0811721

0600470

0800360

1101565

0810333

3502289

NAME

RAHUL

NIRBHAY SINGH

CHANDURKAR OJAS MAHESH

AJAY BHATT

PRATEEK KUMAR

HARSHIT HOODA

RAJINISH KUMAR

DEEPENDRA RATHORE

SPANDAN DASH

AJAY SINGH

ABHI RAJ SINGH CHOUHAN

PRINCE KUMAR

DEBAYAN GHOSH

SAHIL KUMAR

AYUSH KUMAR GADHWAL

SYED HAIDER HUSAIN

VINEET KUMAR

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
138
140
152
145
135
134
139
135
149
138
149
152
151
150
153
150

132

SSB
MARKS

(300)
143
141
129
136
145
146
141
144
130
141
130
126
127
128
125
127

145

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

281

281

281

281

280

280

280

279

279

279

279

278

278

278

278

277

277

D.O.B

260801

250502

310502

110902

160800

200202

171102

200801

281001

010302

171003

010900

061200

010801

110404

260900

241200



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

NAME

i L e s L e e o 2 S B

51

52

53

54

55

56

o7

58

39

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

i I T

1101329

0801474

1101656

3501026

2604265

0800357

8500470

1402744

2604445

0807861

2604289

1401310

0812084

5800531

1400555

0600964

DIVANSHU BASANDANI

PIYUSH

YOGESH KUMAR

HARDEEP

YASH SHUKLA

AVINASH KUMAR

SPARSH SINGH DEWRI

LUCKY JINDAL

ANKIT KUMAR TRIPATHI

AKSHANSH KHOKHAR

KUSHAGRA MISHRA

ABHINAV KUMAR

SIDDHARTH RANA

SHUBHAM KUMAR

SHUBHAM RAWAT

PRATEEK KUMAR

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

145
153
134
132
142
146
131
145
146
145
151
142
133
143
145

131

SSB
MARKS

(300)

132
124
142
144
134
130
144
130
128
129
123
132
141
130
128

142

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

277

277

276

276

276

276

275

275

274

274

274

274

274

273

273

273

D.O.B

021001

010103

150700

060900

031000

200601

191000

070302

261200

070302

060602

300703

041103

200800

270401

120402



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

i L e s L e e o 2 S B

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

i I T

1101124

0811884

0806946

3503792

5800322

0811324

0811307

1101949

6101278

6602279

6101084

6200131

0800212

0802627

1401990

6500112

2603750

NAME

RAHUL KUMAR
DEEPANSHU

HIMANSHU KUMAR
RINKU

MANJEET MANAS SINHA
ANKIT KUMAR
HIMANSHU

RAVI PRATAP SINGH
SUDHANSHU NATH TIWARI
AKHILESH VIDHATE
DHRUV KUMAR PANDEY
LADE ARYAN AMRUTH
AMIT KANDPAL
AAKASH VATS

RAHUL SINGH BISHT
NISHANT DADWAL

PRABHAT SINGH CHAUHAN

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
127
143
142
145
130
129
141
129
141
143
134
142
128
138
144
135

136

SSB
MARKS

(300)
146
130
131
127
142
143
130
142
130
128
135
127
140
130
123
132

131

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

273

273

273

272

272

272

271

271

271

271

269

269

268

268

267

267

267

D.O.B

180802

040703

311203

030900

020901

310702

110801

091002

020803

050504

140901

090303

281101

110204

180302

140203

180303



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

i L e s L e e o 2 S B

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

i I T

0800473

1403057

2600408

6101747

0810451

0811494

0700539

0802929

3400937

0808886

3503781

1700414

0300405

6100727

3501252

5800555

NAME

AMAN BHARDWAJ
SHASHANK MALL

HARSH VARDHAN SINGH

ABHISHEK SINGH KUSHWAHA

JASHANDEEP SINGH

SHIVAM

NILAMANI POLAI

HARSHIT MALIK

DEVANSH RAINA

HIMANSHU PRATAP SINGH

PARTH GUPTA

DEEPAK BELWAL

ANSHUMAN GUPTA

ABHINAYAK SINGH

ANKUSH GOYAT

SHASHANK PUNDIR

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

130
128
139
135
134
132
135
137
132
143
134
136
132
131
128

135

SSB
MARKS

(300)

136
138
127
130
131
133
130
128
133
121
130
128
132
133
136

128

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

266

266

266

265

265

265

265

265

265

264

264

264

264

264

264

263

D.O.B

060702

101202

010503

280800

020101

080601

081201

180502

020403

230901

180202

020702

120702

151103

120204

111000



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

i L e s L e e o 2 S B
YASHWANT SINGH SANGWAN

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

i I T

6400514

1402788

1401772

2603628

7800440

7900436

3502609

5901760

0201568

2604665

0801624

2600176

0500619

2200583

0600196

3502408

1101475

NAME

PRAVEEN BISHT
YOGAMBER SINGH
GAURAYV DWIVEDI
SHUBHAV GAUTAM
HRITHIK MADDHAN
RITIK SAINI

VIKRAM SINGH

AYUSH KUMAR CHAUBEY
DEVANSH MISHRA
MRADUL KRISHAN
AYUSH KUMAR PANDEY
ANKIT NEGI

YASHPAL SINGH

JOY DEB

NISHANT KUMAR

PARTH SARTHI SHARMA

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
133
134
132
132
132
131
134
135
127
128
137
129
132
130
135
132

127

SSB
MARKS

(300)
130
129
131
131
131
131
128
127
135
134
124
132
128
130
125
128

133

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

263

263

263

263

263

262

262

262

262

262

261

261

260

260

260

260

260

D.O.B

191000

201100

101201

120102

230802

240800

020702

180303

171003

151103

120402

310103

030501

090102

050502

200702

261002



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

i L e s L e e o 2 S B

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

i I T

6601980

0200427

3501620

0400695

0801084

0811429

0805587

0812298

8500485

0500311

1000518

5200119

6301360

2200314

3401016

0802805

NAME

ANIKET SINGH MAHAR

JAYANT PATHAK

ABHINN SHARMA

ANANT MISHRA

JATIN KUMAR

NISHANT KUMAR

NIKHIL DHANIA

SWAYAM AGARWAL

PRASHANT PANDEY

ARNAYV ZUTSHI

AYUSH CHATURVEDI

VAIBHAV MISHRA

LAKSHYA YADAV

CHIRAG BHAL

MANJEET SINGH

CHAYAN PUROHIT

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

130
131
130
138
129
128
134
130
137
129
131
131
130
131
130

127

SSB
MARKS

(300)

130
128
129
121
130
131
125
129
122
130
127
127
128
127
127

130

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

260

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

259

258

258

258

258

257

257

D.O.B

191102

041000

171000

190201

030801

050102

230202

150402

170902

041002

260900

310501

281101

171102

090202

140302



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (Il) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
e L L L  a  a

SR.NO

ROLL _NO

NAME

i L e s L e e o 2 S B

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

i I T

5401197

1403953

5901263

6603086

0100104

0810243

3502173

0801249

6100072

6601009

2200237

PAWAN MURARI

SUDERSHAN GAIKWAD

ANKUR AGGARWAL

YASH PRATAP SINGH

VANIYA RUTVIK RATNABHAI

PRADYUMN GUPTA

SHARYANSH GAUTAM

ASHISH CHAUDHARY

KUNWAR SATISH VIKRAM

SANKPAL SHRIDHAR SHRIKANT

GIRIRAJ SINGH

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)
128
133
131
128
130
127
131
131
130
129

127

SSB
MARKS

(300)
129
123
125
128
124
127
122
122
122
123

123

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

257

256

256

256

254

254

253

253

252

252

250

D.O.B

060303

181100

150901

010902

110700

250700

030900

270902

250501

220902

251200



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY
L L L L L L L O L o S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L L L L L L L L O L O L O O

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

6602102

0801438

0300079

3401152

5700345

1403358

5400385

1401942

0600470

1101656

0807861

0601249

6200131

0803601

1100831

0300405

4500088

PAWAR TANMAY GANGADHAR

NIKHIL CHOUDHARY

AYAN KUMAR DEY

KUNAL DHINGRA

SOLANKI HIMALAY HARIJIVAN

SOURAYV SINGH

PRATEEK KUMAR

AJAY SINGH

DEBAYAN GHOSH

YOGESH KUMAR

AKSHANSH KHOKHAR

SOHUM DAS GUPTA

LADE ARYAN AMRUTH

HARDIK GUPTA

ABHINAYV VYAS

ANSHUMAN GUPTA

UJJAWAL KUMAR

e B e o S T

168

149

135

134

143

141

135

138

151

134

145

121

142

122

119

132

116

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB
MARKS
(300)

128
141
153
153
142
141
145
141
127
142
129
150
127
144
145
132

146

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

296

290

288

287

285

282

280

279

278

276

274

271

269

266

264

264

262

D.0.B

280901

131101

020701

041101

150303

200102

160800

010302

061200

150700

070302

290602

090303

090502

150700

120702

060803



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

L L L L L L L O L o S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

L L L L L L L L L O L O L O O

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

0500619

0600196

0400695

0500311

0100864

5200119

2200314

3502673

3401016

6603086

1000946

0100104

0810243

6600781

6602197

0300183

NAME

ANKIT NEGI

JOY DEB

ANANT MISHRA

ARNAYV ZUTSHI

MAHARSHI MISTRY
VAIBHAV MISHRA

CHIRAG BHAL

SAHIL RANA

MANJEET SINGH

YASH PRATAP SINGH
DHRUVSHASHVAT SHARMA
VANIYA RUTVIK RATNABHAI
PRADYUMN GUPTA

PAWAR ROHIT PRAKASH
ABHAY JOSHI

VISHWATEJ REDDY

e B e o S T

132

135

138

129

119

131

131

113

130

128

125

130

127

125

113

125

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

SSB
MARKS

(300)

128
125
121
130
140
127
127
144
127
128
130
124
127
129
140

126

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

260

260

259

259

259

258

258

257

257

256

255

254

254

254

253

251

D.0.B

030501

050502

190201

041002

210103

310501

171102

110301

090202

010902

181102

110700

250700

240801

280301

071001



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

L L L L L L L O L o S
ROLL_NO

SR.NO

L L L L L L L L L O L O L O O

34

35

36

37

38

39

e B e o S T

3501131

0805594

3900451

7400074

0807192

6301310

NAME

AARYAN SINGH SPEHIA
NIKHIL SHARMA
SUMIT KOKATANUR
ARNAV THAKKAR
ROHIT SINGH

ABHI JAIN

122

117

116

118

113

111

SSB
MARKS

(300)

122

126

125

121

125

126

FINAL

TOTAL

244

243

241

239

238

237

D.0.B

300702

050901

210700

290302

241000

210401



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE
i L L O L o L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

e L L B L L M S L U U S

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

1400789

5400752

2604470

5700345

0600470

1101565

0810333

1402744

1400555

6101278

6602279

6200131

0808886

0400695

8500485

NAME

MAYANK SINGH
ANKIT SINGH BISHT

AMAR SINGH

SOLANKI HIMALAY HARIJIVAN

DEBAYAN GHOSH

AYUSH KUMAR GADHWAL

SYED HAIDER HUSAIN

LUCKY JINDAL

SHUBHAM RAWAT

SUDHANSHU NATH TIWARI

AKHILESH VIDHATE

LADE ARYAN AMRUTH

HIMANSHU PRATAP SINGH

ANANT MISHRA

PRASHANT PANDEY

WRITTEN
TOTAL

(300)

155
160
161
143
151
153
150
145
145
141
143
142
143
138

137

A A I

MARKS

143

127

126

142

127

125

127

130

128

130

128

127

121

121

122

SSB

(300)

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

298
287
287
285
278
278
277
275
273
271
271
269
264
259

259

D.O.B

240701

071000

050701

150303

061200

110404

260900

070302

270401

020803

050504

090303

230901

190201

170902



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T e L e L L L T L L L L L L L

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
T L L L L L L
1 1301197 DWIVEDI VEDPRAKASH SUBHASHCHAND 129 107 236 25/10/99
2 8800375 RAJAT KUMAR 128 96 224 23/02/02
3 3509063 RANVEER SINGH 129 93 222 15/10/99
4 5400752 ANKIT SINGH BISHT 138 84 222 07/10/00
5 6602102 PAWAR TANMAY GANGADHAR 135 85 220 28/09/01
6 1501765 VISHAL SHAHI 113 105 218 24/08/00
7 5400676 SUMIT YADAV 132 86 218 20/02/02
8 3501553 HITESH 133 85 218 30/06/02
9 5901024 ABHIMANYU SINGH KUSHWAHA 121 95 216 25/08/01
10 0800840 MAHESH CHANDRA 129 87 216 27/11/01
11 0808530 VARUN 119 96 215 21/07/01
12 0801438 NIKHIL CHOUDHARY 121 94 215 13/11/01
13 0811975 SHUBHAM KUMAR 130 85 215 16/11/01
14 3500750 ANKIT RANA 117 98 215 26/12/03
15 0303571 ABHISHEK KAMBO/J 129 85 214 15/06/00
16 1407546 MAYANK VASHIST 129 85 214 29/06/00

e e o T L L L L L e L e



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T e L e L L L T L L L L L L L

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
T L L L L L L
17 1400789 MAYANK SINGH 118 96 214 24/07/01
18 0808564 SHUBHAM JOSHI 126 88 214 20/03/04
19 0823700 SAGAR NOVHAR 119 94 213 01/12/99
20 2602272 ROHIT KUMAR 124 88 212 19/03/01
21 0800357 AVINASH KUMAR 125 87 212 20/06/01
22 0302084 ARNAB BAHADUR 117 95 212 10/11/01
23 0812220 HARSH KUMAR 117 95 212 17/08/02
24 8800148 SAJAL SHARMA 116 95 211 20/06/01
25 8500120 GAURAYV SINGH 121 90 211 05/11/01
26 0804954 AKRAMUZ ZAMAN 114 96 210 07/07/00
27 6400330 PIYUSH PARASHAR 124 86 210 25/10/00
28 6603536 SANDEEP SHANKAR THITE 126 84 210 14/04/01
29 0700304 SPANDAN DASH 124 86 210 28/10/01
30 7904944 KULDEEP KAUSHIK 124 85 209 02/07/99
31 2608035 MANISH SAMANT 119 90 209 03/05/00
32 1404609 DEV BATRA 121 88 209 30/05/00
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
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MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
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33 1103512 JASWANT SINGH 109 100 209 22/12/00
34 1103675 DEEPENDRA RATHORE 113 96 209 20/08/01
35 0501015 CHANDURKAR OJAS MAHESH 123 86 209 31/05/02
36 3504092 RAHUL KUMAR 106 103 209 23/08/02
37 3507135 KANWALJIT SINGH PADWAL 120 88 208 17/01/00
38 2606147 AKSHAY KUMAR JHA 124 84 208 06/05/00
39 1503814 RAJINISH KUMAR 114 94 208 17/11/02
40 0803553 KARAN KHANDELWAL 116 92 208 31/12/02
41 1407322 VASHISHTH SINGH THAPA 113 95 208 11/01/03
42 2604265 YASH SHUKLA 118 89 207 03/10/00
43 1200212 SIBASIS PANDA 123 84 207 17/06/02
44 1101656 YOGESH KUMAR 111 95 206 15/07/00
45 1402380 RAJAT JOSHI 110 96 206 07/05/01
46 1403358 SOURAYV SINGH 112 94 206 20/01/02
47 1402744 LUCKY JINDAL 119 87 206 07/03/02
48 0811076 GAGANDEEP 111 95 206 03/05/02
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
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49 0806952 LAKSHAY RANA 119 87 206 05/07/02
50 3503896 DEVVRAT SUHAG 110 96 206 03/02/04
51 2201651 BRAJRAJ SINGH 123 82 205 03/12/99
52 8900358 SANGHARSH THAKUR 110 95 205 14/07/00
53 3502289 VINEET KUMAR 109 96 205 24/12/00
54 0800072 RAHUL 109 96 205 26/08/01
55 6600208 ABHISHEK GANESH SABLE 109 96 205 16/08/03
56 1407556 ISHAAN NEGI 118 86 204 27/09/99
57 3505190 ABHIMANYU 118 86 204 09/05/00
58 1000452 S JAIDEEP 116 88 204 04/11/00
59 6500265 PRANJAL DIXIT 118 86 204 15/03/03
60 0501108 GANDHARVA AMIT NADKARNI 117 87 204 08/09/03
61 5902329 DUSHYANT PATEL 118 85 203 19/04/00
62 5400385 PRATEEK KUMAR 106 97 203 16/08/00
63 0811721 PRINCE KUMAR 119 84 203 01/09/00
64 0600470 DEBAYAN GHOSH 118 85 203 06/12/00
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
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65 0804787 MAYANK MALIK 108 95 203 04/04/01
66 1401942 AJAY SINGH 109 94 203 01/03/02
67 7100059 CHIRAG AGARWAL 116 87 203 26/02/03
68 0810905 DHARMVEER 113 90 203 27/09/03
69 0806946 HIMANSHU KUMAR 116 87 203 31/12/03
70 3502484 NAMAN KUMAR 113 90 203 07/03/04
71 1107071 MANAS MATHUR 108 94 202 10/10/99
72 1407685 PANKAJ KUMAR 121 81 202 12/01/00
73 0821761 ANKIT SINGH 106 96 202 01/05/00
74 0810333 SYED HAIDER HUSAIN 117 85 202 26/09/00
75 8500470 SPARSH SINGH DEWRI 106 96 202 19/10/00
76 2604470 AMAR SINGH 118 84 202 05/07/01
77 5800322 MANJEET MANAS SINHA 108 94 202 02/09/01
78 3400335 GAURAV MANHAS 116 86 202 26/10/01
79 2603850 KRISHNA SINGH 116 86 202 21/12/01
80 0807861 AKSHANSH KHOKHAR 116 86 202 07/03/02
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
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81 1101949 RAVI PRATAP SINGH 108 94 202 09/10/02
82 6700748 YADAV RAJKUMAR RAMASHANKAR 115 86 201 18/07/99
83 3504473 CHANPREET SINGH 116 85 201 20/11/99
84 1401388 PRADEEP SINGH RAWAT 115 86 201 19/08/00
85 0803006 SHREY RAJ 115 86 201 12/05/01
86 8500528 RAJNEESH UPRETI 106 95 201 30/06/02
87 1200973 B BALAJI 115 85 200 21/07/99
88 0814520 SAPTARNAB DAS 118 82 200 07/09/99
89 0804204 ANKIT KUMAR 104 96 200 14/08/00
90 5800435 ABHIGYAN TEWARI 106 94 200 18/02/01
91 3503781 PARTH GUPTA 113 87 200 18/02/02
92 8100413 ROHIT SUBBA 106 94 200 25/03/02
93 0812613 RAJAT SHARMA 104 96 200 30/03/02
94 6500112 NISHANT DADWAL 112 88 200 14/02/03
95 5700345 SOLANKI HIMALAY HARJIVAN 105 95 200 15/03/03
96 0811944 KETAN SIHAG 104 96 200 24/08/03
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97 3503162 ANURAG SINGH 104 96 200 31/08/03
98 1405588 ANITEJ SINGH YADAV 105 94 199 22/08/99
99 0820817 ADHIRAJ VISHWAM CHANDRA 111 88 199 13/05/00
100 1105207 YASHDEEP SHEKHAWAT 104 95 199 01/06/00
101 0804602 ASHISH KUMAR YADAV 104 95 199 18/03/02
102 1100189 SUSHMIT KUMAR 110 89 199 25/05/02
103 0300405 ANSHUMAN GUPTA 111 88 199 12/07/02
104 3503124 HARSH DUGGAL 107 92 199 09/05/03
105 1101565 AYUSH KUMAR GADHWAL 116 83 199 11/04/04
106 5402689 RITIK MISHRA 116 82 198 27/05/00
107 0302657 AYAAN KHAN 114 84 198 30/03/01
108 0810272 VIKAS SINGH SAMANT 116 82 198 09/05/01
109 0811307 HIMANSHU 111 87 198 11/08/01
110 6101084 DHRUV KUMAR PANDEY 108 90 198 14/09/01
111 6200131 LADE ARYAN AMRUTH 114 84 198 09/03/03
112 3400937 DEVANSH RAINA 109 89 198 02/04/03
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
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113 5200177 ABHI RAJ SINGH CHOUHAN 112 86 198 17/10/03
114 0803457 APURV SHARMA 105 93 198 19/10/03
115 0817302 ATUL PRATAP SINGH 113 84 197 15/10/99
116 6604057 VINIT MALI 109 88 197 09/02/00
117 1107972 CHANDERJEET SINGH SHEKHAWAT 112 85 197 09/03/00
118 6101747 ABHISHEK SINGH KUSHWAHA 110 87 197 28/08/00
119 4100868 AADARSH GAUTAM 104 93 197 11/05/01
120 0700539 NILAMANI POLAI 111 86 197 08/12/01
121 3502408 NISHANT KUMAR 111 86 197 20/07/02
122 2201579 BHIM SINGH GURJAR 110 86 196 21/08/99
123 8500782 ROHIT BHATT 111 85 196 06/03/00
124 2604445 ANKIT KUMAR TRIPATHI 110 86 196 26/12/00
125 1101329 DIVANSHU BASANDANI 108 88 196 02/10/01
126 0801474 PIYUSH 113 83 196 01/01/03
127 1401310 ABHINAV KUMAR 108 88 196 30/07/03
128 3501252 ANKUSH GOYAT 105 91 196 12/02/04
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
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129 2401023 DANI P JOHN 106 89 195 03/05/00
130 0502988 GAURISH DHANAJI JADHAV 109 86 195 27/06/00
131 5800531 SHUBHAM KUMAR 108 87 195 20/08/00
132 1402788 PRAVEEN BISHT 109 86 195 20/11/00
133 8500535 AJAY BHATT 105 90 195 11/09/02
134 0811884 DEEPANSHU 108 87 195 04/07/03
135 7300368 YASHASH S 110 84 194 28/02/00
136 0821967 AJENDRA AWASTHI 109 85 194 05/09/00
137 1000518 AYUSH CHATURVEDI 109 85 194 26/09/00
138 0810944 DHIRAJ KUMAR 109 85 194 16/10/00
139 7903687 RUDRA PRATAP SINGH 108 86 194 23/11/00
140 1401070 ASHISH SINGH NEGI 109 85 194 17/04/01
141 0500619 ANKIT NEGI 109 85 194 03/05/01
142 0800360 SAHIL KUMAR 109 85 194 01/08/01
143 2604289 KUSHAGRA MISHRA 112 82 194 06/06/02
144 5900684 PREET CHAUDHARY 106 88 194 01/01/03
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
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145 0818778 SUNIL KUMAR 112 81 193 14/01/00
146 0804226 NIKHIL KUMAR PANDEY 106 87 193 26/08/00
147 1403953 SUDERSHAN GAIKWAD 111 82 193 18/11/00
148 0301397 JAI PRASAD 109 84 193 20/12/00
149 1401772 YOGAMBER SINGH 106 87 193 10/12/01
150 0802805 CHAYAN PUROHIT 107 86 193 14/03/02
151 8500436 NAVDEEP BISHT 109 84 193 25/08/02
152 0803359 DEEPAM BERA 109 84 193 02/01/03
153 1000919 ANUP SINHA 111 82 193 04/02/03
154 6101278 SUDHANSHU NATH TIWARI 107 86 193 02/08/03
155 1201144 VARA PRASAD S 107 85 192 19/11/99
156 3505280 YASHJEET BHANWALA 111 81 192 07/01/00
157 0823895 NILESH KUMAR PANDEY 106 86 192 11/03/00
158 5800087 ABHISHEK MALIK 106 86 192 19/07/00
159 7900436 HRITHIK MADDHAN 105 87 192 24/08/00
160 3503792 RINKU 108 84 192 03/09/00
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161 5800555 SHASHANK PUNDIR 107 85 192 11/10/00
162 3501620 ABHINN SHARMA 106 86 192 17/10/00
163 6100179 AAKASH VERMA 104 88 192 19/02/02
164 0804792 MANAN CHAHAR 105 87 192 01/11/02
165 0802627 AAKASH VATS 106 86 192 11/02/04
166 0814342 JYOTENDRA KHARAYAT 105 86 191 30/03/00
167 1101570 MOHIT PALIWAL 104 87 191 30/05/01
168 0811429 NISHANT KUMAR 104 87 191 05/01/02
169 1401990 RAHUL SINGH BISHT 109 82 191 18/03/02
170 0802929 HARSHIT MALIK 106 85 191 18/05/02
171 0300983 AARYAN ROY 107 84 191 07/12/02
172 2603750 PRABHAT SINGH CHAUHAN 104 87 191 18/03/03
173 0301861 ABHISHEK JADHAV 105 85 190 07/08/99
174 0102550 SINGH ABHISHEK BANSNARAYANSINGH 105 85 190 02/11/99
175 1105458 RISHABH SINGH 106 84 190 12/01/00
176 7300253 VINAY D S 106 84 190 31/01/00
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177 1406372 PIYUSH CHAND 104 86 190 24/03/00
178 7904999 HRISHABH MISHRA 105 85 190 25/06/00
179 3502173 SHARYANSH GAUTAM 108 82 190 03/09/00
180 6100072 KUNWAR SATISH VIKRAM 109 81 190 25/05/01
181 0808886 HIMANSHU PRATAP SINGH 110 80 190 23/09/01
182 1201049 NAVNIT CHAKRABARTI 105 85 190 06/11/02
183 1000946 DHRUVSHASHVAT SHARMA 104 86 190 18/11/02
184 0806316 ANIL KUMAR 104 86 190 07/02/03
185 2608559 YASHVERDHAN RAGHUVANSHI 105 84 189 29/08/99
186 0301641 DEEPIT SHARMA 105 84 189 02/01/01
187 4901008 HARSH GOHIYA 104 85 189 28/03/01
188 6301360 LAKSHYA YADAV 104 85 189 28/11/01
189 7800671 SAURABH DATTA 107 82 189 22/12/01
190 0805587 NIKHIL DHANIA 106 83 189 23/02/02
191 1103627 NITENDRA SINGH RATHORE 105 84 189 30/12/03
192 6602279 AKHILESH VIDHATE 104 85 189 05/05/04

e e o T L L L L L e L e



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
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193 0813611 DIPESH SINGH TOMAR 105 83 188 08/07/99
194 0400695 ANANT MISHRA 108 80 188 19/02/01
195 0300183 VISHWATEJ REDDY 104 84 188 07/10/01
196 3401016 MANJEET SINGH 104 84 188 09/02/02
197 5900655 SURAJ KUMAR 107 81 188 24/01/03
198 0200534 PRIYANSHU SINGH 106 81 187 26/06/02
199 8500485 PRASHANT PANDEY 106 81 187 17/09/02
200 0602676 YUGARSHI ROY 105 81 186 22/06/00
201 0800282 ROHAN DAGAR 104 82 186 31/05/01
202 0200604 ABHISHEK PANDEY 104 82 186 05/07/01
203 6601009 SANKPAL SHRIDHAR SHRIKANT 104 82 186 22/09/02
204 7801073 ANAND DHAKAD 104 81 185 07/07/04
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1 3506791 SAKSHI NARWAL 131 106 237 24/11/01
2 6604668 KASHISH METHWANI 114 122 236 09/01/01
3 6800743 TANISHA SONI 124 104 228 08/12/01
4 0827595 MANISHA SINGH 131 96 227 04/06/03
5 4901134 DEEPSHIKHA SHARMA 120 103 223 16/03/02
6 7000677 DIKSHA MEHTA 116 106 222 08/03/00
7 0817953 SHIKHA 135 87 222 25/08/00
8 0822053 SHREYA MANN 123 99 222 24/10/03
9 5200527 ATMIKA GUPTA 107 113 220 18/06/01
10 0303305 MUKKATIRA NARENDRANATH NANDIKA 119 100 219 13/07/03
11 6606388 PARDESHI RITIKA MILANKUMAR 115 103 218 06/03/00
12 0814849 DEEPSHIKHA 127 90 217 23/10/99
13 0815541 AMRITA MALHOTRA 115 100 215 17/12/00
14 3506198 SHRUTI PATHANIA 116 99 215 27/09/03
15 1700822 KIRTI SHARMA 126 88 214 28/06/00
16 7300415 SANJANA K S 120 93 213 01/01/00

e e o T L L L L L e L e



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)
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17 6606394 MASAL SHREYA HANUMANT 120 92 212 11/04/00
18 2606787 SAKSHI TRIPATHI 128 84 212 15/08/03
19 0816740 VAISHALI SINGH 106 104 210 07/08/99
20 5800725 SRISHTI SINGH 119 91 210 13/06/01
21 3508329 GUNJAN 123 87 210 28/05/03
22 0823455 VANSHITA YADAV 111 99 210 11/01/04
23 0818404 CHANPREET CHAHAL 111 98 209 08/02/02
24 1108051 VISHNUPRIYA AHLAWAT 113 95 208 07/04/00
25 0827030 SWETA 105 102 207 27/10/01
26 1002217 R SOWMYA REKHA 118 88 206 08/06/01
27 6603312 VIDUSHI YADAV 105 101 206 01/07/01
28 7100725 REETHIKA YADAV 124 82 206 18/09/01
29 0823332 SHRISHTI RAWAT 114 91 205 03/10/99
30 0824064 SANJAM KAUR SIDHU 115 90 205 13/07/00
31 1405409 MALLIKA JOSHI 106 99 205 03/01/01
32 2606627 MEENAKSHI GOSWAMI 122 83 205 26/07/01
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33 8400398 PRAGYA GAIROLA 121 83 204 31/12/99
34 6604944 GAYATHRI S BHAT 116 88 204 30/01/00
35 5402408 MANISHA BISHT 115 89 204 06/06/01
36 0821904 NAMRATA YADAV 108 96 204 29/08/01
37 2605282 AISHAANYA MISHRA 117 86 203 02/08/99
38 0824963 RACHITA 115 88 203 26/01/00
39 4103338 PRIYANKA KUMARI 117 86 203 19/02/00
40 6605331 SAMIKSHA SUNIL JOSHI 106 97 203 30/07/02
41 0820511 ANANYA SINGH 122 81 203 25/03/04
42 2201505 RHEA TYAGI 106 95 201 04/04/01
43 1406122 AAKRITI BISHT 111 90 201 31/01/02
44 3507631 DIKSHA THAKUR 115 85 200 10/09/00
45 6801341 ANUSHRI SHRIVASTAVA 108 92 200 24/08/02
46 6301632 NAVNEET SANGWAN 115 85 200 23/03/04
47 0501467 PARAB TANAYA SANTOSH 113 84 197 30/11/99
48 3507237 AASTHA DHAWAN 111 86 197 22/03/00
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49 7904503 PRIYANSHI CHAUHAN 111 86 197 10/03/01
50 7000920 PRIYA KUMARI 111 86 197 15/01/04
51 0820425 MANSI DIXIT 108 88 196 01/07/00
52 0602144 MEGHA GUPTA 114 81 195 06/09/99
53 3508035 PRINTY SHARMA 109 86 195 02/04/01
54 3508591 GURKIRAT KAUR 113 81 194 29/10/99
55 0823054 ANJU 105 89 194 14/03/00
56 0602996 RISHIKA RAJE DASH 107 87 194 03/11/00
57 0825376 HIMANI GULATI 112 82 194 30/04/01
58 0823044 DEESHIKA PANWAR 106 87 193 12/01/00
59 5401995 BABITA 105 88 193 23/06/01
60 0819580 HIMANI PAVADIA 111 82 193 25/02/02
61 3506709 GARIMA SAINI 107 85 192 02/03/00
62 3508901 SAISHA JARYAL 104 87 191 08/01/00
63 6801384 ANSHU YADAV 106 85 191 06/09/00
64 2605812 SHUBHI MALHOTRA 105 86 191 11/02/01
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65 1108908 PRIYA MALPANI 104 87 191 22/05/02
66 0817483 SAUMYA KHATRI 104 86 190 21/10/01
67 0818877 ANUSHKA PANDEY 104 84 188 12/11/02
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